

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

				77					
1.	Na	Name of work		Airp Pas	ort (S:H:-Re- senger Apron	Apron at Hazrat Shah- construction of dar Bay No-4 Back side) a t, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	naged slab of		
2.	So	urce of fund			n Self Finance.				
3.	Те	nder package No.		CD-	1=326/2009-10				
4.	Inv	Invitation for tenders Ref. and date		W0.277.55.55	AB/W-471/Part- 93,003/-	82(Kha)823 dated:	30/11/2008. Tk.		
5.	Eli	gibility of tenderers		CAA	AB enlisted "A"	class above (Civil) con	tractors.		
6.	4505	Name & address of the offices selling the tender documents		a) Accountant, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. b) Accountant, Civil Division-1, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. c) PA to Member (Ops & Plans), CAAB, Kurmitola Dhaka. d) PA to Chief Engineer, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. e) Cash Section, CAAB, Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka.					
7.	Name and address of the receiving tenders					adquarter, CAAB, Kurm			
8.	Name and address of the office opening tenders		Chie	ef Engineer, He	adquarter, CAAB, Kurm	itola, Dhaka.			
9.	Last date and time for selling tender document		13/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours.						
10.	Last date and time for submission of tenders			16/06/2010 up to 12.00 hours.					
11.	Da	Date and time for tender opening			16/06/2010 at 12.30 hours.				
12.	(d) red (e) be (f)	ecial conditions If communication is disrupted on the next working to the tender will be summare low the estimated cost. If the two or more tenders tery.	day. Othe	er terr ed if t	ns and condition he quoted rate	ons will remain unchang is more than 5% (five p	ed. er cent) above or		
13.		ef description of goods and	services	(wor	ks and service)		.04		
		Locati	_	Price of tender document in Taka	Tender security amount in Taka	Time for completion in weeks/months			
		Re-construction of Apron at Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport (S:H: -Reconstruction of damaged slab of Passenger Apron Bay No.4 Back side) at Hazrat Shahjajal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka	Passer Apron Hazrat Shahjal Internat al Airpo	at lal tion	Tk. 1,000/- (one thousand) (non- refundable)	Tk. 2,20,000/- (two lac twenty thousand) only to be furnished in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay-Order from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh in favour of Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB,	90 (ninety) days		

National Curriculum & Textbook Board

Special conditions

CAAB/PR-88/2010/743

Date: 20-5-2010

GD-2477

Kurmitola, Dhaka

Harunur Rahshid Bhuiyan

Chief Engineer (CC)

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the

tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever.

69-70, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Tenders

For	Procurement	f Whit	e Printing Paper & White Cartridge Paper				
	Ministry/Division						
1. 2.	Agency		Ministry of Primary and Mass Education. National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB).				
3.	Procuring entity name		National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB).				
4.	Procuring entity rights	- 1	Not used at present				
5.	Procuring entity district		Dhaka				
6.	Invitation for		Procurement of 1,997 (one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven Metric Tons of White Printing Paper (Size 20"x30", GSM 60±4%) in 2 (two) lots and 107 (one hundred seven) Metric Tons of White Cartridge Paper (Size 22"x32", GSM 115±4%) in 1 (one) lot to print primary textbooks of 2011 education year to be distributed free of cost as stated below. Lot # 1: 1,000 (one thousand) Metric Tons of Printing Paper. Lot # 2: 997 (nine hundred ninety-seven) Metric Tons of Printing Paper. Lot # 3: 107 (one hundred seven) M. Tons of Cartridge Paper *A tenderer may submit tender for more than 1 (one) lot using separate Tender Form & price schedule for each lot.				
7	Invitation Dof No.		* More details described in the tender schedule.				
7.	Invitation Ref No		IFT No: Papu/Bha/ka-222/2009/113				
8.	Date INFORMATION		24/5/2010				
9	Procurement method	-	National open tendering method (NOTM).				
	DING INFORMATION	-	Hadional open tendening method (NOTIVI).				
10.	Budget and source of fo	unds	Govt of Bangladesh (GOB).				
	TICULAR INFORMATIO		JULY OF BUILDING CODY.				
11.	Tender notice publication		25/5/2010				
10	newspaper		22/6/2010 within office hours				
12.	Tender last selling date		23/6/2010 within office hours.				
13. 14.	Tender closing date an Tender opening date a		24/6/2010 at 02.00pm. 24/6/2010 at 03.00pm.				
15	Name & address		24/0/2010 at 03.00piii.				
25.00	office(s):	1606 165 165 S					
		locument	 Member (Textbook), National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB), 69-70, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. (Phone-02-9550805 Fax -02-9565724). Secretary, National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB), 69-70 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. (Phone-02-9565644, Fax -02-9565724) 				
	(b) Selling tender document (others)		(3) Deputy Secretary (Dev-1), Ministry of Primary and Mass Education (MOPME), Room # 619, Building # 6, Bangladesh Sachibalaya, Dhaka-1000. (Phone-02-7172549, Fax -02-7168871) (4) Deputy Director (Fin & Proc), Directorate of Primary Education (DPE), Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216. (Phone & Fax -02-8061204).				
	* No conditions apply for sale, put		rchase or distribution of tender documents				
	(c) Receiving tender document	Secretar	ry, National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB), 4th Floor (Room No 9-70, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
	(d) Opening tender document	508), 69	ry, National Curriculum & Textbook Board (NCTB), 4th Floor (Room No 9-70, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. On 24/6/2010 at 03.00pm. Ince of tenderers or representatives who choose to attend.				
16.	Pre-tender meeting		Conference Room, 1st Floor, NCTB Bhaban, Date: 08/6/2010, Time				
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDE						
17.	Eligibility of tenderer	paper in t supplied si	nderer if manufacturer shall have manufactured and supplied similar the last 02 (two) years. Tenderer, if not manufacturer, shall have imilar paper in the last 02 (two) years and the concerned manufacture manufactured similar paper in the last 02 (two) years.				

shall have manufactured similar paper in the last 02 (two) years.

Brief description of As stated at serial number 6 above.

warehouses at Tejgaon and/or Tongi.

Textbook Board, Dhaka.

Tender security

BDT 19,00,000/-

BDT 18,95,000/-

BDT 2,65,000/-

goods

Brief description of

related services

Identification of Lot

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

annul the tender proceedings.

Price of

document

Lot # 1

Lot # 2

Lot # 3

23.

GD-2504

(b) If a tenderer submits tenders by taking authorization from more than one

manufacturer, unless each tender is accompanied by a separate Tender Form for

each tender, and a tender security for each tender and authorisation from

respective manufacturer, all such tenders will be rejected as non-responsive.

Insurance, transportation, loading, unloading, stacking of goods and packing

materials from the warehouses of the manufacturer/supplier to NCTB's

A complete set of tender documents in English language may be purchased by

interested tenderers on the submission of a written application along with a non-

refundable Pay-Order or Bank Draft from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh for

Tk 1,000/- (one thousand) only in favour of Chairman, National Curriculum and

Location

From the

supplier's/manufacturer's

warehouses to the

NCTB's warehouse at

Tejgaon &/or Tongi

Braza Gopal Bhowmick.

Secretary, NCTB, 69-70, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-

Tel. No: 02-9565644, Fax No: 02-9565724

Braza Gopal Bhowmick

Secretary

Secretary

The provisions laid down in the Public Procurement Act-2006, its amendments and Public Procurement

Rules-2008 will be in strict compliance. The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or

Office of the Chief Engineer Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 **Re-Tender Notice**

		Amendment No. 1 of BPDB's International Tender Enquiry							
		শ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহ		S (25)					
end	er enquiry No.	Subject to be	Existing as	To be					

SI No.	Tender enquiry No. & date	Subject to be amended	Existing as	To be amended as
01.	Pur-215/2009- 10/Rev. (CF)	Tender selling date	Up to 30/05/2010	Up to 15/06/2010
	Date: 22/12/2009 Supply of	Tender closing date	31/05/2010	16/06/2010
All of	(a) HT Coil Winding Machine-08 Nos. (b) LT Coil Winding Machine-08 Nos. (c) Paper Cutting Machine-03 Nos. (d) Lathe Machine-03 Nos.	Tender opening date	31/05/2010	16/06/2010

unchanged Abu Reza Muhammad Salahuddin

Director Biddyut/Jan-1905(4)/24/5/10 Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka GD-2519

জাতীয় মানবাধিকার কমিশন

(২০০৯ সনের ৫৩নং আইন অনুসারে প্রতিষ্ঠিত সংবিধিবদ্ধ স্বাধীন সংস্থা) ७/७, द्वक-७ि, नानभागिया ঢাকা-১২০৭

তারিখ: ২৪/০৫/১০

স্মারক নং: জামাক/গাড়ি ক্রয়/৭১/১০/৯৮৩

: আইন

,	মত্রশালর/।বভাগ	·	আহন, বিচার ও সংসদ বিষয়ক বিভাগ।
2	বাস্তবায়নকারী সংস্থার নাম		জাতীয় মানবাধিকার কমিশন।
9	Procure Entity এর নাম	•	সচিব।
8	টাকার উৎস	:	জিওবি।
œ	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি		ওটিএম (সিলমোহরকৃত খামে আইটেম রেইট কোটেড ভিত্তিতে)।
৬	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নম্বর	:	०७/२००৯-२०১०।
٩	কাজের নাম		জাতীয় মানবাধিকার কমিশনের একজন স্থায়ী সদস্য এবং সচিবের ব্যবহারের জন্য ২ (দুই)টি মোটর কার ক্রয় ও সরবরাহ।
Ъ	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	:	०७-०७-२०১०।
à	দরপত্র গ্রহণের তারিখ ও সময়	*	০৭-০৬-২০১০ দুপুর ১২.০০টা পর্যন্ত।
70	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	:	০৭-০৬-২০১০ দুপুর ১২.৩০টায়।
22	সিডিউল প্রাপ্তির স্থান	3	জাতীয় মানবাধিকার কমিশন, ৬/৩, ব্লক ডি, লালমাটিয়া, ঢাকা-১২০৭।
25	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা		জাতীয় মানবাধিকার কমিশন, ৬/৩, ব্লক ডি, লালমাটিয়া, ঢাকা-১২০৭।
20	দরপত্রদাতাদের যোগ্যতা		১। নিম্নবর্ণিত কাজের জন্য যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রকৃত ঠিকাদারি প্রতিষ্ঠান/ফার্ম যাদের বাংলাদেশে ঠিকাদারি লাইসেন্স, ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, মূল্য সংযোজন কর নিবন্ধিকরণ, টিআইএন সনদপত্র রয়েছে (কমপক্ষে ২০০৯ সাল পর্যন্ত নবায়নকৃত)। ২। ঠিকাদারি প্রতিষ্ঠান/ফার্মের অন্যান্য যোগ্যতা ও শর্তাবলী দরপত্রের ডাটাসিটে উল্লেখ করা হয়েছে।
78	টেভার ডকুমেন্টের মূল্য	:	লট নং-১ এর মূল্য ১০০০/= টাকা।
20		LWA	চাহিত তথ্যাদির সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত ফটোস্ট্যাট কপি

-		1.00 (Sept. 10.00)			
লট নং	কাজের নাম	অব- স্থান	সাধারণ যোগ্যতা	দরপত্র জামানত	কাজ সম্পাদনের সময়
>	১৩০০ সিসি এসটিডি এর ২টি মোটর কার, পাঁচ আসন, ৪ দরজা, ইত্যাদি ক্রয় ও সরবরাহ।		সরবরাহ কাজে কমপক্ষে দুই বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা বিগত দুই বছরে এই ধরণের কমপক্ষে ৫০,০০,০০০.০০/= টাকার একটি সরবরাহ কাজের অভিজ্ঞতা; ৫০,০০,০০০.০০/= টাকার লিকুইড এসেট অথবা ক্যাশফ্লো; ৪. গড় বার্ষিক টার্নপ্রভার ৫০,০০,০০০.০০/- টাকা;	৯০,০০০/= টাকা (পে- অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফটের মাধ্যমে প্রদানযোগ্য)	সর্বোচ্চ ০১ (এক) সপ্তাই

নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারী সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে । দরপত্র গ্রহণ

১৬. কাজের বিস্তারিত বিবরণ সিডিউলের সাথে সংযুক্ত থাকবে এবং অফিস থেকে জানা

বা খোলার দিন অনিবার্য কারণবশত অফিস বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী অফিস দিবসে দর্পত্র গ্রহণ এবং খোলা হবে। পিপিআর-২০০৮ অনুযায়ী দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন করা হবে এ কিউ এম নাছির উদদীন

পরিচালক (অর্থ ও প্রশাসন) ফোন: ৯১৪৫৫০৭

জাতীয় পরিকল্পনা ও উন্নয়ন একাডেমী পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়

নীলক্ষেত, ঢাকা-১২০৫

১০ জৈষ্ঠ্য, ১৪১৭ নং পউএ/প্রশা-নিয়োগ-১৪/২০০৬-৪৬৪ তারিখঃ ২৪ মে, ২০১০

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

জাতীয় পরিকল্পনা ও উন্নয়ন একাডেমী (এনএপিডি) এর রাজস্বখাতভুক্ত নিমুবর্ণিত পদে লোক নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে বাংলাদেশী নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে দরখাস্ত আহ্বান করা যাচেছঃ

সহযোগী প্রশিক্ষক-০১টি, বেতনক্ষেল: ১৫০০০-২৬২০০, বয়স: ৩০ বছরের নিম্নে নহে, শিক্ষাগতযোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা: (ক) যে কোন বিষয়ে ২য় শ্রেণীর স্নাতকোত্তর ডিগ্রি, তবে অর্থনীতি, পরিসংখ্যান, উন্নয়ন অর্থনীতি, সমাজ বিজ্ঞান, লোক প্রশাসন, ব্যবসায় প্রশাসন, কৃষি, ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং, কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স, এমবিবিএস ডিগ্রিধারীগণকে অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে, এবং (খ) সরকারি বা স্থানীয় কর্তৃপক্ষের (Local & Govt-bodies) অধীনে বা স্বায়ত্তশাসিত সংস্থায় ১ম শ্রেণীর পদে ৪ বছরের অভিজ্ঞতা। তবে কোনো বিদেশী খ্যাতনামা বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় হতে স্নাতকোত্তর ডিগ্রিধারী বা চমৎকার (Outstanding) শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন প্রার্থীদের বেলায় উক্ত অভিজ্ঞতা শিথিলযোগ্য।

গবেষণা অনুসন্ধানকারী-০১টি, বেতনক্ষেল: ৫৯০০-১৩১২৫, বয়স: ১৮ হতে ৩০ বছর, শিক্ষাগতযোগ্যতা: ২য় শ্রেণীর স্নাতক ডিগ্রি। তবে কোন স্বীকৃতি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় হতে সম্মানসহ লোক প্রশাসন, অর্থনীতি, পরিসংখ্যান, সমাজ বিজ্ঞান, কৃষি, মনোবিজ্ঞান, ব্যবসায় প্রশাসন বিষয়ে ডিগ্রিধারীদের অগ্রাধিকার প্রদান করা

হিসাবরক্ষক কাম-কোষাধ্যক্ষ-০১টি, বেতনক্ষেল: ৫৫০০-১২০৯৫, বয়স: ১৮ হতে ৩০ বছর, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা: বাণিজ্য, অংক, হিসাব বিজ্ঞান অথবা ব্যবসায় প্রশাসনে স্নাতক ডিগ্রি। তবে হিসাবরক্ষণ কাজে অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ব্যক্তিদেরকে অগ্রাধিকার প্রদান করা হবে।

প্রশিক্ষণ সহকারী-০১টি, বেতনক্ষেল: ৪৭০০-৯৭৪৫, বয়স: ১৮ হতে ৩০ বছর, শিক্ষাগতযোগ্যতা: উচ্চ মাধ্যমিক সার্টিফিকেট

নাইট গার্ড-০১টি, বেতনক্ষেল: ৪১০০-৭৭৪০, বয়স: ১৮ হতে ৩০ বছর, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতাঃ ৮ম শ্রেণী পাস।

২। প্রার্থীর নাম, পিতা/স্বামী ও মাতার নাম, স্থায়ী ঠিকানা, বর্তমান ঠিকানা, জন্ম তারিখ, ০১-০৬-২০১০ তারিখে বয়স, শিক্ষাগততযোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা উল্লেখপূর্বক দরখাস্ত আগামী ২০-০৬-২০১০ তারিখের মধ্যে মহাপরিচালক, জাতীয় পরিকল্পনা ও উন্নয়ন একাডেমী বরাবরে লিখিত আবেদন অফিস চলাকালীন পৌঁছাতে হবে। বিলম্বে প্রাপ্ত দরখাস্ত ও নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে বর্ণিত যোগ্যতা, অভিজ্ঞতা ও বয়স যথাযথ না হলে আবেদন বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। দরখান্তের সাথে "মহাপরিচালক, জাতীয় পরিকল্পনা ও উন্নয়ন একাডেমী"-এর অনুকূলে বর্ণিত (১) নং পদের জন্য ৩০০.০০ (তিনশত) টাকা, (২) (৩) ও (৪) নং পদের জন্য ২০০.০০ (দুইশত) টাকা এবং (৫) নং পদের জন্য ১০০.০০ (একশত) টাকার পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। এছাড়া আবেদনপত্রের সাথে শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতার সনদ (যদি থাকে), স্ব-স্ব ইউনিয়ন/পৌরসভা/সিটি কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত নাগরিকত্ব সনদ, ০২ কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ছবি সত্যায়িত করে সংযোজন করতে হবে।

৩। মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তান, মহিলা ও অন্যান্য কোটা সরকারি বিধি মোতাবেক অনুসরণ করা হবে। প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে। ৪। সহযোগী প্রশিক্ষক পদে নিয়োগের জন্য ২০০৯ সনে প্রকাশিত

বিজ্ঞাপন অনুযায়ী যে সকল প্রার্থী আবেদন করেছেন, তাদের পুনরায় আবেদন করার প্রয়োজন নেই। ড.এম.এ কামাল

মহাপরিচালক

জিডি-২৫০২



Gas Transmission Company

Limited (GTCL) (A Company of Petrobangla) **Development Division**

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ, এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন

"শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস, গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানী"

Invitation for Tenders

1.	Ministry/Div	rision		Ministry of Pow er, Energy and Mineral Resources/ Energy & Mineral Resources Division.					
2.	Agency				ladesh Oil, Gas & Mineral Corporation (Petrobangla).				
3.	Procuring e	ntity name			Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL).				
	INFORMATIO		100			NO CONTROL OF CONTROL OF STREET	Addicionalii		
4.	Procuremen			Open T	endering Metho	d.			
FUNI	DING INFORM	MATION			-				
5.	Budget and	source of funds		GOB.					
PAR	TICULAR INF	ORMATION							
6.	Date and time for selling tender document Last date & time for selling tender document				010 to 13-06-20 010 up to 3:00p				
7.		dress of the office(s)		Address	S.				
		der document		(GTCL)	The state of the s	t Borak Towe	ssion Company Limited r (Level-4), 71-72, Old).		
	- Opening tender document			 Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Committee Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-6), 71-72, Old Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000. Bakhrabad Gas Systems Limited (BGSL), Dhaka Liaison Office, House No. 222, Lane No. 15, New DOHS, Mohakahali, Dhaka-1206. Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Limited (BGFCL), Dhaka Liaison Office, House No-75, Road No- 6, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka. Gas Transmission Company Limited (GTCL), Committee Room, Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3), 71-72, Old 					
				Elephar	nt Road, Eskato	n, Dhaka-1000	0.		
		OR TENDERER		************		Congress of Parish Sa			
8.	Eligibility of			stipulate conditio in the te	ed in the Ten ns of the tender	der Data Sh	e qualification(s) criteria neet (TDS) and other re eligible to participate		
9.		me and other related i	informa	ation:-					
Invitation Ref. works te			rice of ender cument (Tk)	Amount of tender security (Tk)	Time for completio n (days)	Tender submission and opening date & time			
Const/CSP/ acquired land proposed residential a at Muchai und Compressor		residential area at Muchai under Compressor Station Project	(se	0.00 even ndred ifty)	12,000.00 (twelve thousand)	90 (ninety)	Date: 14-06-2010 Submission Time: Up to 12:00 noon. Opening Time: 2:00pm on the same date		
PRO	CURING ENT	ITY DETAILS					~~		
10	Name of off	oial inviting tander		100	notwiction Dane	stment David	onmont Division		

GTPR-47/09-10

GD-2507

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

any reason whatsoever.

Procurement Rules-2008".

Military Engineer Services

Construction Department, Development Division.

Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-6), 71-72, Old

Fax No: 9356037

Deputy General Manager (Construction)

Elephant Road, Eskaton, Dhaka-1000.

Tel. No.: 9355813

The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning

15. All activities in connection with the said procurement of works will be guided as per "The Public

GE (Navy) Chittagong

1.	der No. 4011/1/40/E-4 Ministry/Division	Date: 12 May 2010 Ministry of Defence.						
2.	Agency	Military Engineer Services.						
3.	Procuring entity name	GE (Navy) Chittagong.						
4.	Invitation for	 a. Provn of low pressure & domestic gas connection for construction of 6h floor 'D' type qtr. over existing 6h floor of under construction 15-storied 'D' type Bldg incl Int/Ext Svcs, and furniture at BNS Issa Khan, Ct (5th Phase) (Job No. 25 of 2009-2010). b. Provn of external water & gas supply with connection icnl fitting/fixture for construction of 6h, 7th & 8h floor (except structure) & 12th to 14th floor of lobby, stair lift core, lift machine room (structure only) over existing 11th floor & Provn of Ixlift & generator inclint/Ext Svcs and furniture for under construction 15 storied MCPO's/CPO's building at Sailor's Colony-BNS Issa Khan, Ctg (7th Phase) (Job No. 30 of 2009-2016) 						
5.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).						
6.	Budget and source of funds	GOB.						
7.	Tender publication date	10 June 2010.						
8.	Tender last selling date	20 June 2010.						
9.	Tender closing date and time	21 June 2010 at 1200 hours.						
10.	Tender opening date and time	21 June 2010 at 1230 hours.						
11.	Name & address of office(s)							
a.	-Selling tender document	STONESSON VS 1928 NEW TO TO TOTAL TOTAL CONTROLS						
b.	- Receiving tender document	GE (Navy), New Mooring, Chittagong-4218.						
C.	- Opening tender document							
12.	Eligibility of tenderer	MES enlisted 'D' & 'E' class contractors.						
13.	Brief description of works							
	Lot Identification of lot No.	Location Security Price of Complet amount in the tender time in form of Bank document weeks						

6.	Bu	udget and source of funds GOB.						
7.	Ter	ender publication date 10 June		010.				
8.	Ter	nder last selling date	20 June 2010.					
9.	Ter	nder closing date and time	21 June 2010	at 1200 hou	rs.			
10.	Ter	nder opening date and time	21 June 2010	at 1230 hou	rs.			
11.	Na	me & address of office(s)						
a.	-Se	elling tender document	ANAMONISMA ISC N	1588 3V450 1FC	+5.9.0000000 as	000F-940.04		
b.	- R	eceiving tender document	GE (Navy), N	New Mooring	, Chittagong-4	218.		
C.	- 0	pening tender document	-35% ASS				3.5	
12.	Elig	gibility of tenderer	MES enlisted	l 'D' & 'E' cla	ss contractors			
13.	Bri	ef description of works						
	Lot No.	Identification of lot		Location	Security amount in the form of Bank Draft/ Pay - Order	Price of tender document	Completion time in weeks/ months/ days	
	1.	하네 생각하다면서 이 경우 하는 이 사람들이 하나가 되었다.	in of 6th floor 'D' th floor of under type Bldg, include at BNS Issa of 2009-2010). connection icnlude on of 6th, 7th & 8th 12th to 14th floor th machine room ting 11th floor & incl Int/Ext Svcs construction 15- uilding at Sailor's n, Ctg (7th Phase)	Sailor's Colony -1 at BNS Issa Khan	4,700/-	150/-	30 (thirty) days	
	2.	TO 1		35-0-1	5,250/-	150/-	30 (thirty) days	

Ixlift & Generator incl Int/Ext Svo furniture for under construction 15- MCPO's/CPO's building at Sailor's 0 1, BNS Issa Khan, Ctg (7th Phase No. 30 of 2009-2010).	storied Colony -	
lame of official inviting tender	GE (Navy) Chittagong.	
Address of official inviting tender	GE (Navy) . New Mooring, Chittagong-4	2

14. 15. Contact details of official inviting tender GE (Navy) Chittagong. Tel No: 741467. 16. 17. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning

only) over existing 11th floor & Provn of

any reason thereof.

M Rafi Al Bashar XEN, B/R ISPR/Army/2010/67 GD-2472 GE (Navy) Chittagong

National Curriculum & Textbook Board, Dhaka

Completion time

Delivery has to be

completed in, not

exceeding 8 (eight)

weeks from the date of

signing of contract.